



Legislation Details

File #: 12-2368 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Code Violations **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/13/2012 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 3/28/2012 **Final action:** 10/17/2012

Title: Case # 11-1548
 Tamara Redhead
 1101 Simonton Street
 Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits
 Sec. 14-40 Permits in historic district
 Sec. 90-363 Certificate of occupancy - required
 Officer Leonardo Hernandez
 Certified Service: 3-14-2012
 Initial Hearing: 3-28-2012

Continued from September 26, 2012 for compliance

Count 1: A complaint was received on December 27, 2011 that the shed was converted into living space without a permit. Count 2: A complaint was received on December 27, 2011 that the shed was converted into living space without HARC approval. Count 3: A Certificate of Occupancy was not issued to use the shed as a living unit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1548 1101 Simonton St NOH, 2. 11-1548 1101 Simonton St pics, 3. 11-1548 1101 Simonton St Misc, 4. 11-1548 1101 Simonton St pics 2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/17/2012	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Violation Fine	
9/26/2012	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
7/25/2012	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
4/25/2012	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
3/28/2012	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	